YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2917 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th April 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Were you or were you not brought up in a household

where someone spoke a language other than English
fluently on a regular basis?

Yes, | was

No, | was not

Don't know

How useful, if at all, would you say it is to be able to
speak a language other than English?
Very useful
Fairly useful
TOTAL USEFUL
Not very useful
Not useful at all
TOTAL NOT USEFUL
Don't know

Can you speak any languages other than English
fluently (i.e. have a full conversation with a native
speaker)?
Yes, | can
No, | can't
Don't know

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Countr Region in England Ethnicity
Total | Con | Lab | 1 [ ReP™ [ pernain | Leave | Male | Female | 18.24| 25.49 | 50.64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | England | Wales | Scottand | North | Midiands | London | ReStF [ white | Etfnic
Dem| UK South Minority
2917]525[750[ 268 315 | 1024 [ 1041]1412] 1505 | 306 [1205] 720 [685] 1663|1254 2523 [ 140 | 254 [691| 478 353 | 1001 [2393] 436
2917]472[875] 277 291 | 1185 | 945 [1332] 1585 | 225 [1243] 731 [718] 1869 [ 1048] 2560 | 132 | 225 | 647 | 459 502 | 952 | 1992| 850
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19]12 18 17 6 17 8 |20 18 |33 26 13 7|20 18] 19 19 14 16 16 44 15| 9 74
80 |87 82 82 93 82 918 8 |66 73 8 93| 80 81 80 80 85 | 84 83 54 85 | 90 24
110 o0 1 1 0 0| 1 1 1 2 0 of o 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 2
46 |36 55 50 28 51 36| 44 48 | 56 50 42 37| 50 40| 46 43 46 | 44 43 55 45 | 42 63
41 |47 38 40 47 41 45 | 41 40 | 34 39 42 45| 39 43 | 40 44 42 41 41 34 42 | 43 28
86 83 93 91 75 o1 8 8 8 90 89 84 83 8 83 8 87 88 85 84 20 87 8 o1
8|9 5 7 13 6 0] 9 7 7 6 9 10| 7 9 8 6 6 10 9 5 7 8 7
3|14 1 o0 7 1 5 | 3 2 0 2 4 4| 2 4 3 4 2 2 3 2 3 3 0
10 14 6 7 19 7 15 12 9 8 8 12 14 9 12 1 10 8 12 12 7 1M1 1 7
3|3 1 2 6 2 4| 3 3 2 3 4 3| 2 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 3 2
20|15 20 21 10 20 11|19 20 |25 24 17 13| 24 15| 20 21 15 18 18 43 15 | 11 67
79|84 79 78 90 79 88 |8 79 | 74 74 83 8| 76 84| 79 78 84 | 81 81 55 85 | 88 31
111 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1] 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 2
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Sample Size: 2917 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th April 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

You said previously you can speak at least one
foreign language fluently (i.e. have a full
conversation with a native speaker). Which
language(s) other than English can you speak
fluently?
[Asked only to those who said they can speak at least
one foreign language fluently; n=840]
French
Spanish
German
Urdu
Hindi
Punjabi
Italian
Welsh
Guijarati
Cantonese
Afrikaans
Mandarin
Russian
Arabic
Portuguese
Bengali
Japanese
Turkish
Polish
Dutch
Greek
Romanian
Swahili
Swedish
Indonesian
Tamil
Persian/Farsi
Korean
Hungarian
Tagalog/Filipino
Finnish
Thai
Scottish Gaelic
Norwegian
Hebrew
Danish
Some other language

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England Ethnicity
Total | Con | Lab | 10 | REFMM | pervain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | England | ales | Scotiand | North | idiands | London | RSt OF  white | EtAnIe
Dem| UK South Minority
2017|525[750| 268| 315 | 1024 | 1041]1412] 1505 | 306 | 1205] 720 |685| 1663 | 1254| 2523 | 140 | 254 | 691 | 478 | 353 | 1001 | 2393] 436
2017| 472|875| 27| 201 | 1185 | 045 | 1332] 1585 | 225 | 1243| 731 718] 1860] 1048] 2560 | 132 | 2256 | 647 | 459 | 502 | 052 | 1992] 850
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
26|40 25 36 48 | 36 42|26 27 |18 15 35 8|20 20| 27 20 26 |24 33 18 34 | 4 10
1|8 15 4 19 | 14 11|11 12|12 10 12 14|13 9| 10 14 22 |14 9 10 9 |17 7
1|17 10 10 24 | 11 23[10 13 |10 6 19 19|13 8 | 11 12 2 |10 10 5 17 |19 4
103 9 1 10 6|9 10|16 10 10 4|8 12| 10 1 7 |15 13 o 18
9 |11 10 1 10 10 8 [11 9 10 10 o 3 14 |7 12 16
5 7 1 7 6 9 5 6 0 4 1
2 0 5 3
4 8 62
1 2
12
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Sample Size: 2917 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th April 2025

Weighted Sample| 2917

Unweighted Sample|2917

Would you like to be able to speak another language
other than English fluently?
Yes, | would 92
No, | would not
Don't know 4

Would you like to be able to speak a language other
than English fluently?
[Asked only to those who said they cannot speak any
foreign language fluently; n=2053]
Yes, | would 75
No, | would not 18

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England Ethnicity
Total | Con | Lab | HP | RefM | pornain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | Rt O | white | EtMi
Dem| UK South Minority
525|750] 268| 315 | 1024 | 1041]1412| 1505 | 306 | 1205] 720 | 685] 1663 | 1254| 2523 | 140 | 254 | 691 | 478 | 353 | 1001 | 2393| 436
472|875] 27| 291 | 1185 | 945 | 1332] 1585 | 225 [1243] 731 |718] 1869] 1048] 2560 | 132 | 225 | 647 | 459 | 502 | 952 [1992] 850
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9 97 91 84 | 93 88|91 92 |88 96 87 89| 92 92| 91 97 96 |8 92 9% 93 | 91 93
5|6 1 5 3 3 3le 4|11 3 6 3|4 6 5 0 0 11 5 3 3 | 3 6
4 2 4 13 4 93 4|1 1 7 8|4 2 4 3 4 7 3 0 4 | 6 1
65 82 83 71 85 65|76 74 |8 81 71 e6| 81 68| 74 82 75 |73 70 80 76 | 75 85
26 14 8 21 1M 26|17 20| 9 15 22 24|14 23| 19 10 20 |19 22 13 18 | 19 11
9 4 9 7 4 ol 7 717 4 7 105 o9 7 8 4 9 7 7 5 | 7 4

Don't know 7
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Sample Size: 2917 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th April 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England Ethnicity
Total | Con | Lab | HP | RefM | pornain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | Rt O | white | EtMi
Dem| UK South Minority

Weighted Sample| 2917 525)|750| 268 315 1024 | 10411412 1505 | 306 [1205| 720 |685| 1663 | 1254 | 2523 | 140 254 691 478 353 | 1001 | 2393| 436
Unweighted Sample|2917] 472|875| 277 | 291 1185 | 945 |1332] 1585 | 225 [1243| 731 |718| 1869 1048| 2560 | 132 225 647 459 502 952 11992 850

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you could learn a language other than English,
which language would that be?
[Asked only to those who said they cannot speak any
foreign language fluently and would like to; n=1579]
Afrikaans 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arabic 2 1 2 1 0 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 1 5 1 1 9
Bengali 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Cantonese 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 0 2 0o 2 1 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 1
Danish 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dutch 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 0
Finnish 0 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
French 18 | 22 17 22 16 20 18 | 17 19 10 16 17 27| 20 15 18 15 13 19 15 18 19 18 16
German 10 [ 12 10 8 9 10 9 13 7 18 8 8 10| 8 12 9 4 16 10 10 9 9 10 3
Greek 2 3 1 1 4 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 4 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 3 3 2 0
Gujarati 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 o0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4
Hebrew 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1
Hindi 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hungarian 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Indonesian 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Italian 8 9 9 5 9 10 6 6 9 4 8 10 6 8 7 8 7 6 6 9 9 8 8 4
Japanese 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 6 3 1 4 5 4 1 8 4 4 2 5 4 5
Korean 0 0o 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mandarin 3 4 3 7 3 3 2 5 1 4 3 3 2 3 4 4 0 0 4 2 3 4 3 6
Norwegian 0 0o 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Persian/Farsi 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Polish 1 0o 1 4 3 1 2 1 2 0 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0
Portuguese 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
Punjabi 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
Romanian 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Russian 1 o o0 1 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Scottish Gaelic 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 1 1 0
Spanish 30 [ 27 33 26 30 28 30 | 27 32 32 29 32 27| 30 30 30 17 30 34 32 26 29 30 28
Swahili 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swedish 1 1. 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0o 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
Tagalog/Filipino 1 0o 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
Tamil 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thai 0 o o0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Turkish 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Urdu 0 1 0 O 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
Welsh 3 2 3 2 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 1 36 0 1 1 2 1 3 1
Some other language 3 2 3 1 2 2 4 3 4 4 4 1 4 3 3 3 5 2 2 4 3 3 3 5
Don't know 6 6 4 8 7 6 5 4 7 2 5 7 7 5 6 6 4 7 3 8 4 7 6 5
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Sample Size: 2917 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th April 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

What would you say is the main reason that you
would you want to speak a language other than
English?
[Asked to those who would like to learn another
language; n=2365]
To use when travelling abroad
For personal improvement
Understanding media in foreign languages
To engage with other cultures
To improve my employment opportunities
Enjoyment of learning languages
| would like to live abroad
To communicate with family or friends
Some other reason
Don't know

In your previous answers you said that you do not
fluently speak a language other than English, but
would like to. What would you say is the main reason
that you have not yet learned to fluently speak a
language other than English?
[Asked only to those who said they cannot speak any
foreign lanquage fluently and would like to; n=1579]
| have not had time to learn
| have found it too difficult to learn
| have not had a pressing enough reason to learn
| was put off by lessons at school
| worry | could never be good enough
Some other reason
Don't know

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England Ethnicity
Total | Con | Lab | 10 | REFMM | pervain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | England | ales | Scotiand | North | idiands | London | RSt OF  white | EtAnIe
Dem| UK South Minority
2017|525[750| 268| 315 | 1024 | 1041]1412] 1505 | 306 | 1205] 720 |685| 1663 | 1254| 2523 | 140 | 254 | 691 | 478 | 353 | 1001 | 2393] 436
2017| 472|875| 27| 201 | 1185 | 045 | 1332] 1585 | 225 | 1243| 731 718] 1860] 1048] 2560 | 132 | 2256 | 647 | 459 | 502 | 052 | 1992] 850
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
29|35 20 32 31 | 31 3|20 28 |20 25 33 37|30 27| 20 20 28 |31 27 24 31|31 16
2122 19 20 26 [ 19 2423 19 |19 22 21 22|20 23| 21 20 25 |19 2 20 23 [23 16
3|2 3 4 2 2 2|3 2|7 2 1 3|2 3| 3 a4 2 |3 2 2 2 |3 3
18|15 19 21 13 | 22 15|19 18 |17 19 20 15| 18 19| 18 14 24 |19 16 22 17 | 18 20
4|3 4 4 5 4 3|4 5|8 7 2 o|ls5 3| 4 12 3 |4 4 6 4 |4 7
8|7 9 6 6 8 8|5 1|6 8 8 o|l7 9of 8 9 3 |6 12 9 8 | 7 10
4|3 5 3 8 4 4fls a4 |7 5 3 3|5 4af 5 3 |7 3 5 4|4 5
8|9 6 8 6 7 6|7 9o |12 8 6 7|9 6| 8 8 5 |6 10 1 8 |6 16
4|3 4 3 4 3 4|3 4|3 3 5 3|3 4| 3 10 4 |4 2 3 3|3 s
112 0o 1 o0 1 1)1 11 1 0 1[0 2] 1 2 2 1 1 0 11 2
2|17 22 20 19 | 21 15|18 23 |26 28 18 7|24 15| 21 25 18 |23 19 26 18 |19 26
2222 21 23 20 [ 22 20|22 21 [27 2 21 19|20 2| 21 20 26 |19 2 18 20 |21 21
28 (3 28 21 27 | 27 31|32 24 |20 25 20 3|20 26| 20 19 23 |27 3 20 32 |2 22
0|9 13 11 11|12 11|10 10 |7 & 13 129 12| 10 1 13 |11 10 14 9 |10 5
8|5 8 7 8 6 1|8 8|6 7 8 106 9| 8 6 5 |09 6 9 8 |8 7
0|8 8 16 11| 9 10|88 129 9o 8 139 1| 10 14 7 |09 9 9 11| 9 16
3|3 1 2 3 2 2|3 2|6 2 2 3|2 4| 2 & 8 |2 0 3 2 |3 3
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Sample Size: 2917 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th April 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

What would you say is the main reason that you
would not want to be able to speak a language other
than English?
[Asked only to those who cannot speak a foreign
language and don’t want to; n=353]
| do not need to know any other language
| am too old to learn
Itis too difficult to learn
| do not travel abroad
English is the only language you need
| do not have the time
Some other reason
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These fiqures should not be used.

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England Ethnicity
Total | Con | Lab | 10 | REFMM | pervain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | England | ales | Scotiand | North | idiands | London | RSt OF  white | EtAnIe
Dem| UK South Minority
2017|525[750| 268| 315 | 1024 | 1041]1412] 1505 | 306 | 1205] 720 |685| 1663 | 1254| 2523 | 140 | 254 | 691 | 478 | 353 | 1001 | 2393] 436
2017| 472|875| 27| 201 | 1185 | 045 | 1332] 1585 | 225 | 1243| 731 718] 1860] 1048] 2560 | 132 | 2256 | 647 | 459 | 502 | 052 | 1992] 850
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
28|28 31 24 3 | 20 28|20 27 |0 27 36 26|31 26| 27 39 37 |25 28 20 20|30 4
13|20 9 25 17 | 17 15|14 12 |0 7 7 27|11 15| 13 2 12 |14 12 4 14|14 6
14|10 18 9 13| 20 11|14 15 |35 21 14 5|14 14| 15 & 10 |12 20 30 12|14 4
1313 12 11 7 6 16|10 15 |0 5 17 19| 9 16| 12 0o 22 |16 14 5 10|13 6
12|11 5 10 19| 7 15[18 8 |32 3 16 15|14 1| 13 8 7 |18 3 707|113
|10 13 2 3 |11 8|7 14|20 2 6 3|12 1w 11 20 6 |10 13 10 1[0 7
6|6 9 19 5 | 10 6|4 7|0 1 1 5|9 3| 6 o0 5 |5 4 7 6 |6 o0
2|12 3 0o o 1 112 3|1 3 3 of1 4| 3 o o0 1 5 7 2 |1 2
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